
BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE II PAGE OF PAGE!
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACTI

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

M067 m.

CODE CODE
6. ISSUED BY 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts Div of Contracts
Attn: T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2
Contract Management Branch No. 3 Contract Management Branch No. 3
Washington DC 20555-0001 Washington, DC 20555-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

L-3 CONMMUNICATIONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

ATTN: MICHAEL S. RATHBUN
ITS CONTRACTS MANAGER
3750 CENTERVIEW DR 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

GSOOT98ALD0017 DR-01-0290

CHANTILLY VA 201513200

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 177153319 FACILITY CODE 09-28-2001

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above~numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers E]is extended, R is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ASOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X FAR 52.212-4, Contract Terms & Conditions - Commercial Items-

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, El is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 1 0A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

SM& REVIEW comr-M



Task Order No. DR-01-0209 Page 2 of 18
Modification No. 67

The purpose of this modification is to:

1 . Revise the labor hour requirements of Schedule A-i, for Years 6-9 (OPTIONS) under the task order to add the following
positions required for extended operational support for the NRC Customer Service Center (CSC) and Network Operations
Center (NOC): Four (4) Technicians (Function: CSC Help Desk Operations Support), Four Junior Engineers (Function: NOC
Operations Support), and Four (4) Senior Systems Engineer (Function: NOC Operations Support). Reference is made to L-3's
proposal dated January 31, 2007, as amended, March 14, 2007. This task order modification confirms the authorization
provided to L-3 via e-mail dated, March 30, 2007, to commence work under this effort with a temporary cost ceiling not-to-
exceed $200,000.00;

2. Revise the labor hour requirements of Schedule A-i, for Years 6-9, (OPTIONS) under the task order to add the following
position required for support to the NRC Consolidated Test Facility (CTF): One (1) Systems Engineer (Application: Integration -
CTF). Reference is made to L-3's proposal dated January 31, 2007, as amended, June 20, 2007;

3. Revise the labor hour requirements of Schedule A-i, for Years 6-9, (OPTIONS) under the task order to replace the four (4)
LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) positions with four (4) Junior Technicians and revise the functional description as
follows:

From: Position: Regional LAN Administrator

Functions: Provides user specific support such as troubleshooting and solving software problems, and
determining hardware problems (e.g., Printing, NIC cards, WordPerfect). Operates, monitors, installs, and
administers servers, workstations, and printers, associated peripheral equipment, and network environment.
Recognizes problems and requests assistance. Communicates effectively with end-users, technical support
staff, and management.

To: Position: Junior Technician

Functions : (Regional Site Only) - Provides user specific support such as troubleshooting and solving software
problems to include MS Outlook, Citrixand MS Office applications, and determining hardware problems (e.g.,
Printing, NIC cards, Blackberrys). Operates, monitors, installs, and administers Windows servers, E-mail



Task Order No. DR-01-0209 Page 3 of 18
Modification No. 67

Servers, Backup devices, storage systems, workstations, printers, associated peripheral equipment, network
appliances and network environment. Recognizes problems and requests assistance. Communicates
effectively with end-users, technical support staff, and management.

As a result of this action, the LAN support hourly rate to the regions will increase by $16.00 for Years 6 -7, $17.00 for
Year 8, and $18.00 for Year 9. Reference is made to L-3's proposal dated January 31, 2007, as amended June 20, 2007 and
July 26, 2007;

5. Revise the monthly price under years 6-9 (OPTIONS) of Table 3 Schedule B-T1 for "Enterprise SW," Product Class PSESW12
and Table 4 Schedule B-T2 for "Enterprise SW," Core Service Band CSBESW12 to reflect an increase of $6.00 per seat (Est.
Quantity: 4,200) due to the upgrade from Microsoft Office to the Microsoft Enterprise CAL (Client Access License). The
Enterprise CAL will provide the NRC with the Microsoft Professional Suite and the following key additional components
necessary to support expanding needs of the NRC: Exchange Server Enterprise CAL, SharePoint Servier Enterprise
CAL, Office Communications Server standard/Enterprise CAL, Windows Rights Management Services, Forefront
Security Suite, and Operations Support. Reference is made to L-3's proposal dated January 31, 2007, as amended June 20,
2007..This task order modification confirms the authorization provided to L-3 via e-mail dated, June 27, 2007, to commence
work under this effort with a temporary cost ceiling not-to-exceed $81,900.00;

6. Add Product Classes (PCBES and PCTX3SUPPORT) and Core Service Band (CSBBLKBERRY) for Blackberry Support (Est.
Quantity: 200 Users) for Years 6-9 (OPTIONS) under the task order. This task order modification confirms the authorization
provided to L-3 via e-mail dated, March 2, 2007, to commence work under this effort with a temporary cost ceiling not-to-exceed
$100,000.00. This modification also confirms the authorization provided to L-3 via e-mail dated, June 21 2007, to continue work
under this effort with a temporary cost ceiling increase not-to-exceed $50,000.00, thereby increasing the previous authorization
from $100,000.00 to $150,000.00. Reference is made to L-3's proposal dated December, 1, 2006, as amended
December 28, 2006;

7. Add Product Class (PCNP5) and Core Service Band (CSBNP5) for the HP 9040dn Black & White (B&W) Printer
(Est. Quantity: 50) under the task order to support the NRC's Enterprise B&W printer needs for Years 6-9 (OPTIONS).
Reference is made to L-3's proposal dated March 20, 2007, as amended, July 24, 2007;



Task Order No. DR-01-0209 Page 4 of 18
Modification No. 67

8. Provide the labor and travel to allow for migration from the Novell GroupWise E-mail platform to Microsoft Exchange 2007/
Outlook 2007 as follows: (1) revise the labor hour requirements of Schedule A-1, for Years 6-7 (OPTIONS) under the task order
to add the following positions: One (1) Senior Consultant- C&A Expert (Microsoft Consulting Services) and One (1) Windows
Migration Consultant (Quest Consulting Services) and, add new Product Classes and Core Service Bands for the Microsoft
Exchange 2007/Outlook 2007 efforts for Years 6-9 of the task order. (Specifications are contained in Attachment f1.
Reference is made to L-3's proposal dated May 25, 2007, as amended, July 10, 2007. This task order modification confirms the
authorization provided to L-3 via e-mail dated, June 12, 2007 to commence work under this effort with a temporary cost ceiling
not-to-exceed $700,000.00;

9. Add Product Classes and Core Service Bands for the Storage Area Network (SAN) and Tape Backup Unit (TBU) for
Years 6-9 of the task order. Reference is made to L-3's proposal dated, January 31, 2007. This task order modification confirms
the authorization provided to L-3 via e-mail dated, March 30, 2007 to commence work under the SAN effort with a temporary
cost ceiling not-to-exceed $100,000.00, and e-mail dated, April 12, 2007 to commence work under the TBU effort with a
temporary cost ceiling not-to-exceed $100,000.00;

As a result of the above changes, the total estimated amount (ceiling) of the task order is revised as follows:

The-total estimated amount (ceiling) is increased by $3,321,417.00 from $72,747,274.73 to $76,068,691.73.
- Year 6 (Option) is increased by $3,321,417.00 from $17,629,104.39 to $22,950,521.39
- Year 7 (Option) is increased by $5,561,036.00 from $15,886,926.00 to $21,447,962.00
- Year 8 (Option) is increased by $4,789,302.00 from $15,424,104.00 to $20,213,406.00
- Year 9 (Option) is increased by $5,415,824.00 from $15,888,619.00 to $21,304,443.00

The total estimated value, inclusive of alr options of this task order is hereby increased by $19,087,579.00 from $119,946,923.73 to
$139,034,502.73.

Accordingly, the task order is hereby modified as follows:

(1) Under Subsection B.8 entitled, "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION," the first sentence of Paragraph (a) is deleted in its
entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the product/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under
this contract is $139,034,502.73"



Task Order No. DR-01-0209
Modification No. 67

Page 5 of 18

(2) Revise CLIN 0006C, Schedule A.1 Year 6 (OPTION) of the task order to add the following new positions:

'CLIN DESCRIPTION O TY. ~ UNIT. U NITTOTAL PRICE
V ~ ~ . ~ PRICE ''

0006C IT Development/integration (Firm Fixed Unit Price)

Technician (Function: CSC Help Desk Operations Support) - Four 4522 hrs $ 67 $302,974

Jr. Engineer (Function: NOC Operations Support) - Four 6318 hrs $72 $454,896

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: NOC Operations Support) - Four 6318 hrs $ 84 $530,712

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Application Integration CTF - One 552 hrs $ 84 $ 46,368

Sr. Consultant C&A Expert - Microsoft Consulting Services 700 hrs $286 $200,200
(Function: MS Exchange/Outlook 2007

Windows Migration Consultant - Quest Consulting Services 700 hrs $268 $187,600
(Function: MS Exchange/Outlook 2007

(3) CLIN 0007C, Schedule A.1 Year 7 (OPTION) of the task order is revised to add the following new positions:

Ci: DESCRIPTION L1:QTY. UNT ~ UNITK TOTAL PRICE
PRICE >

0007C IT Development/lntegration (Firm Fixed Unit Price)

Technician (Function: CSC Help Desk Operations Support) - Four 4416 hrs $ 69 $304,704

Jr. Engineer (Function: NOC Operations Support) - Four 6336 hrs $ 75 $475,200

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: NOC Operations Support) - Four 6336 hrs $ 86 $544,896

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Application Integration CTF - 1920 hrs $ 87 $167,731
One



Task Order No. DR-01-0209
Modification No. 67

Page 6 of 18

Sr. Consultant C&A Expert - Microsoft Consulting Services
(Function: MS Exchange/Outlook 2007

Windows Migration Consultant - Quest Consulting Services
(Function: MS Exchange/Outlook 2007

(4) CLIN 0008C, Schedule A.1 Year 8 (OPTION) of the task order is revised to add the following new positions:

~C LIN $ DESCRPT .N QTY. UNIT ~i. UNIT~ TOTAL PRICE

0008C IT Development/Integration (Firm Fixed Unit Price)

Technician (Function: CSC Help Desk Operations Support) - Four 4416 hrs $72 $317,952

Jr. Engineer (Function: NOC Operations Support) - Four 6336 hrs $78 $494,208

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: NOC Operations Support) - Four 6336 hrs $89 $563,904

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Application Integration CTF - 1920 hrs $91 $174,440
One

(5) CLIN 0009C, Schedule A.i Year 9 (OPTION) of the task order is revised to add the following new positions:

CL IN ~DESCRIPTION~ O T Q UNIT UNIT TOTAL PRICE'
PRICE

0009C IT Development/Integration (Firm Fixed Unit Price)

Technician (Function: CSC Help Desk Operations Support) - Four 4416 hrs $75 $331,200

Jr.-Engineer (Function: NOC Operations Support) - Four 6336 hrs $81 $513,216

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: NOC Operations Support) - Four 6336 hrs $92 $582,912

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Application Integration CTF - 1920 hrs $94 $181,418
One



Task Order No. DR-01-0209
Modification No. 67

Page 7 of 18

(6) CLIN 0006D, Schedule A.1 Year 6 (OPTION) of the task order is revised to decrease the hours for the LAN Administrator
positions from 1920 hours tol568 hours and add 352 hours for the new Junior Technician positions as follows:

0006D LAN Administrator (Function: Regional)-7
(SOptional)(Firm8 FixedUnit Pricule)

LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) - (Optional) One) 1568 hrs $41 $64,288
(September 28, 2006 - July 29, 2007)

LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) - (Optional) One) 1568 hrs $41 $64,288
(September 28, 2006 - July 29, 2007)

LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) - (Optional) One) 1568 hrs $41 $64,288
(September 28, 2006 - July 29, 2007)

LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) - (Optional) One) 1568 hrs $41 $64,288
(September 28, 2006- July 29, 2007)

Jr. Technician (Function: Regional) - (Option One) 352 hrs $57 $20,064
(July 30, 2007 - September 27, 2007)

Jr. Technician (Function: Regional) - (Option One) 352 hrs $57 $20,064
July 30, 2007 - September 27, 2007)

Jr. Technician (Function: Regional) - (Option One) 352 hrs $57 $20,064
July 30, 2007 - September 27, 2007)

Jr. Technician (Function: Regional) - (Option One) 352 hrs $57 $20,064
July 30, 2007 - September 27, 2007)

(7) CLIN 0007D, Schedule A.1 Year 7 (OPTION) is revised to add the following new positions to replace the current LAN
Administrator positions:

0007D LAN Admihistr~ator (Funiction., R~egional)
(OptionaI)(Firm Fixed Unit Price)~

Jr. Technician (Function: Regional) - (Option One) 1920 hrs $59 $113,280

Jr. Technician (Function: Regional) - (Option One) 1920 hrs $59 $113,280



Task Order No. DR-01-0209
Modification No. 67

Page 8 of 18

'Jr. Technician (Function: Regional) - (Option One) 1920 hrs $59 $113,280

Jr. Technician (Function: Regional) - (Option One) 1920 hrs $59 $113,280

(8) CLIN 0008D, Schedule A.1 Year 8 (OPTION) is revised to add the following new positions to replace the current LAN
Administrator positions:

0008D . TANcAdh nistratn r (Function. RegionalOn) 10 s$2190
r. Tehnician)(FurntFixe g UitnPaic') ' O)9 h $62_$119,040

Jr. Technician (Function: Regional) - (Option One) 1920 hrs $62 $119,040

Jr. Technician (Function: Regional) - (Option One) 1920 hrs $62 $119,040

Jr. Technician (Function: Regional) - (Option One) 1920 hrs $62 $119,040

Jir. Technician (Function: Regional) - (Option One) 1920 hrs, $62 $111,360

(9) CLIN 0009D, Schedule A.1 Year 9 (OPTION) is revised to add the following new positions to replace the current LAN
Administrator positions:

Jr.9D ,LAN Administrator (Function: Regional) 192 h
~(OptionaI)(Firm Fixed Unit Price)

Jr. Technician (Function: Regional) - (Option One) 1920 hrs $65 $124,800

Jr. Technician (Function: Regional) - (Option One) 1920 hrs $65 $124,800

Jr. Technician (Function: Regional) - (Option One) 1920 hrs $65 $124,800

Jr. Technician (Function: Regional) - (Option One) 1920 hrs $65 $124,800



Task Order No. DR-01-0209
Modification No. 67

Page 9 of 18

(10) Under Table 3 Schedule B-T1, "Product Class Monthly Prices," and Table 4 Schedule B-T2, "Core Service Band Monthly
Prices," of the task order, increase the monthly price of the Enterprise SW Product Class PCESW12 and Core Service Band
CSBESW12 (Est. Quantity: 4,200) for Years 6-9 (OPTION) due to the upgrade from Microsoft Office to the Microsoft Enterprise
CAL (Client Access License) as follows:

ENTERPRISE SW CLIN 0006 Yea!r6. CLIN 0007 Year 7 • •CLIN 0008 Year 8 CLIN 0009 Year 9,

PCESW12/CSBESW12 (MS $32.00/$19.00 $31.00/$15.00 $31.00/$16.00 $33.00/17.00
Office)

As a result, the total estimated amount for Years 6-9 (CLINS 0006B - 0009B) for Enterprise SW Product Class PCESW12 and Core
Service Band CSBESW12 are increased per year as reflected below:

CLNYA EIDMONTH LY PRICE ESTIMATED MONTHS TALAMOUNTIYEAR

(4INCREASE ONY) QUANTITY (INCREASE ONLY)

CLIN 0006B June 27, 2007 - September 27, 2007 $6.00 4,200 3 $ 75,600
Year 6

CLIN 0007B September 28, 2007 - September 27, 2008 $6.00 4,200 12 $302,400
Year 7

CLIN 0008B September 28, 2008 - September 27, 2009 $6.00 4,200 12 $302,400
Year 8

CLIN 0009B September 28, 2009 - September 27, 2010 $6.00 4,200 12 $302,400
Year 9

The monthly prices and totals are as follows:

(11) Under "Table 3 Schedule B-T2, "Product Class Monthly Prices,"of the task order price schedule add the following product
classes for Blackberry support for Years 6-9 (CLINS 0006B - 0009B):

' The monthly prices and totals are as follows:



Task Order No. DR-01-0209
Modification No. 67

Page 10 of 18

PCTX3Support - (200 Users) 1 $1,578.00 9 $14,202.00

:LIN 0007B Year 7 - (September 28, 2007 - September 27, 2008)

Product Class/Description Qty Monthly Price Months rotal Annual Cost

PCBES - (200 Users) 8 $1,453.00 12 $139,490.00

FCTX3Support - (200 Users) 1 $1,578.00 12 $18,936.00

:LIN 0008B Year 8 - (September 28, 2008 - September 27, 2009)

Product Class/Description Qty Monthly Price Months T'otal Annual Cost

PCBES -(200 Users) 8 $1,453.00 12 $139,490.00

ICTX3Support - (200 Users) 1 $1,578.00 12 $ 18,936.00

LIN 0009B Year 9 - (September 28, 2009- September 27, 2010)

Product Class/Description Qty Monthly Price Months otal Annual Cost

PCBES - (200 Users) 8 $1,453.00 12 $139,490.00

3CTX3Support- (200 Users) 1 .$1,578.00 12 $ 18,936.00

(12) Under "Table 4 Schedule B-T2, "Core Service Band Monthly Prices,"of the task order price schedule add the following core
service band for Blackberry support for Years 6-9 (CLINS 0006B - 0009B):

The monthly prices and totals are as follows:



Task Order No. DR-01-0209
Modification No. 67

Page 11 of 18

(13) Under "Table 3 Schedule B-T1, "Product Class Monthly Prices,"of the task order price schedule add the bflowing product class
for the HP 9040dn Black & White (B&W) for Years 6-9 (CLINS 00068 - 0009B):

The monthly prices and totals are as fbllows:



Task Order No. DR-01-0209
Modification No. 67

Page 12 of 18

(14) Under "Table 4 Schedule B-T2, "Core Service Band,"of the task order price schedule add the following core service bands for
the HP 9040dn Black & White (B&W) for Years 6-9 (CLINS 0006B - 0009B):

The monthly prices and totals are as follows:

ICORE SERVICE BAND - HP9040dn B&W PRINTER

OLIN 00068 Year 6 - ( September 2007)

Core Service Band/Description

CSBNP5 - HP 9040dn B&W Printer

Qty Monthly Price Months Total Annual Amount

50 $114 1 $ 5,700

(15) Under I-able 3 Schedule B-T1, "Product Class Monthly Prices," and Table 4 Schedule B-T2, "Core Service Band Monthly
Prices," of the task order, add the following product classes and core service bands to support the MS Exchange 2007/
Outlook 2007 effort for Years 6-9 (CLINS 0006B - 0009B):

The monthly prices and totals are as follows:

P'CICSB COSTS FOR MS EXC HA~~NGE 2007/OUTLOO'K2007 - (HARDWARE)
CLIN 0006B Year 6 - (June 12, 2007 - September 27, 2007)

HW I_ _ _ _

Product Class Core Service Band Description QTY PC Cost /Month CSB Cost/Month Total Cost/Month Est. Cost/ Year
PCHQMBOXi SBHQMBOX1 HQ Exchange Mailbox 4 $486 $573 $4,236 $16,944

Servers



Task Order No. DR-01-0209
Modification No. 67

Page 13 of 18

3CMFSVRSAN1 CSBMFSVRSAN1 Multi-Function Servers 5 $241 $573 $4,070 $16,280
_SAN)

3CMFSVR1 CSBMFSVRI Multi-Function Servers 19 $211 $573 $14,896 $59,584

3CREGMS1 CSBREGMS1 Regional Exchange 10 $215 $177 $3,920 $15,680
Servers

CREGDAS1 SBREGDAS1 egional Storage Arrays 5 $484 $623 $5,535 $22,140

CLIN 0007B Year 7 - (September 28, 2007 - September 27, 2008)

HW
Product Class Core Service Band Description QTY PC Cost /Month CSB Cost/Month Total Cost/Month Est. Cost/ Year

PCHQMBOX1 CSBHQMBOXI HQ Exchange Mailbox 4 $486 $592 $4,312 $51,744
Servers

3CMFSVRSAN1 CSBMFSVRSAN1 Multi-Function Servers 5 $241 $592 $4,165 $49,980
_SAN)

PCMFSVR1 CSBMFSVRI Multi-Function Servers 19 $211 $592 $15,257 $183,084

PCREGMS1 CSBREGMSI Regional Exchange 10 $215 $183 $3,980 $47,760
Servers

PCREGDAS1 CSBREGDAS1 Regional Storage Arrays 5 $484 $644 $5,640 $67,680

CLIN 0008B Year 8 - (September 28, 2008 - September 27, 2009)

HW
Product Class Core Service Band Description CQTY PC Cost /Mo CSB Cost/Mo Total Cost/Mo Est. Cost/ Year

PCHQMBOX1 CSBHQMBOX1 AQ Exchange Mailbox 4 $486 $614 $4,400 $52,800
Servers

PCMFSVRSAN1 CSBMFSVRSANI Multi-Function Servers 5 $241 $614 $4,275 $51,300
_SAN)

PCMFSVR1 CSBMFSVR1 Aulti-Function Servers 19 $211 $614. $15,675 $188,100

CREGMS1 CSBREGMS$1 Regional Exchange 10 $215 $189 $4,040 $48,480
Servers

PCREGDASI CSBREGDAS1 Regional Storage Arrays 5 $484 $667 $5,755 $69,060

PCGPES2 SBGPES3 Q GroupWise Mail 22 $448 $346 $17,468 -$209,616
ervers (removed)



Task Order No. DR-01-0209
Modification No. 67

Page 14 of 18

CLIN 0009B Year 9 - (September 28, 2009 - September 27, 2010)

HW
Product Class Core Service Band Description QTY PC Cost IMonth CSB Cost/Month Total Cost/Month Est. Cost/ Year

PCHQMBOX1 CSBHQMBOX1 IQ Exchange Mailbox 4 $486 $633 $4,476 $53,712
Servers

ýCMFSVRSAN1 CSBMFSVRSANI Multi-Function Servers 5 $241 $633 $4,370 $52,440
_SAN)

DCMFSVR1 .SBMFSVR1 Vulti-Function Servers 19 $211 $633 $16,036 $192,432

PCREGMS1I CSBREGMS1 Regional Exchange 10 $215 $195 $4,100 $49,200
Servers

PCREGDASI CSBREGDAS1 Regional Storage Arrays 5 $484 $688 $5,860 $70,320

DCGPES2. CSBGPES3. HQ GroupWise Mail 22 $448 $346 $17,468 -$209,616
Servers (removed)

Q-0 00- 2..7. SO ;WARE ....
OLIN 0006B Year 6 - (June 12, 2007 - September 27, 2007)

SW
Product Class Core Service Band Description QTY PC Cost /Month CSB Cost/Month Total Cost/Month Est. Cost/ Year

PCESW13 CSBESW13 MS Windows Enterprise 16 $206 $558 $12,224 $48,896

PCESW14 CSBESW14 MS Exchange Srvr Ent. 16 $357 $810 $18,672 $74,688

PCESW15 CSBESW15 Ms ExchangeSrvr Sdrd 8 $62 $38 $800 $3,200

PCESW16 CSBESW16 ISA Server 2006 3 $508 $2,523 $9,093 $36,372

Intrust for Exchange, ,.5500

PCEXCHBUNDLE CSBEXCHBUNDLE . Recovery.Mgrfor 5500 •$270 $1.89 . $25245:$100,980,
________________Exchange

Intrust 5500

Quick Connect 5500
Spotlight on Exchange 5500

Spotlight on AD, 5500

qRecveryMgt forAD. '.5500 $4.08 $1.89 $32,835 .$131,340

PCADBUNDLE CSBADBUNDLE Reporter per useraccount '5500

'iQuest Acties Roles 5500

A. •.', ntrust for AD 5500
PCNDSMIGRATOR Quest NDS Migrator 5500 $38,812.09

PCGWMIGRATOR -- G9rupwise Migrator for. 5500. $42,707.32
_________"______ Exchange _ _ _ _



Task Order No. DR-01-0209
Modification No. 67

Page 15 of 18

CLIN 0007B Year 7 - (September 28, 2007 - September 27, 2008)

SW
Product Class Core Service Band Description OTY PC Cost /Month CSB Cost/Month Total Cost/Month Est. Cost/ Year

PCESW13 CSBESW13 MS Windows Enterprise 16 $206 $577 $12,528 $150,336

PCESW14 CSBESW14 MS Exchange SrVr Ent. 16 $357 $838 $19,120 $229,440

PCESW15 CSBESW15 Ms ExchangeSrvr Sdrd 8 $62 $39 $808 $9,696

PCESW16 CSBESW16 ISA Server 2006 3 $508 $2,611 $9,357 $112,284

Intrust for Exchange 5500

PCEXCHBUNDLE CSBEXCHBUNDLE Recovery Mgr for 5500 $2.70, $1.95 $25,575. $306,900
__________________ *~Exchange __________

Intrust 5500

Quick Connect 5500

Spotlight on Exchange 5500
_ _•_SpotlightonAD 5500 $4.08 $1.95 $33,165 $397,980

_ _RecoveryIMgt for-AD 5500

PCADBUNDLE CSBADBUNDLE Reporter per.user account 5500

*.Quest Active Roles 5500.
Intrust for AD 5500

PCNDSMIGRATOR . Quest NDS Migrator .5500.- $38,812.09

PCGWMIGRATOR Groupwise Migrator for ".55.00 $42,707.32
-. -Exchange _ _ __•_ ___.

CLIN 0008B Year 8 - (September 28, 2008 - September 27, 2009)

SW

Product Class Core Service Band Description QTY PC Cost /Mo CSB Cost/Mo Total Cost/Mo Est. Cost/ Year
PCESW13 CSBESW13 MS Windows Enterprise 16 $206 $598 $12,864 $154,368
PCESW14 CSBESW14 MS Exchange Srvr Ent. 16 $357 $868 $19,600 $235,200

PCESW15 CSBESW15 Ms ExchangeSrvr Sdrd 8 $62 $41 $824 $9,888

PCESW16 CSBESW16 ISA Server 2006 3 $508 $2,703 $9,633 $115,596

Intrust for Exchange 5500

PCEXCHBUNDLE CSBEXCHBUNDLE .Recovery Mgr for 5500 * $0.67 . - ; 2.02 $14795 ' ' .*$177540
Exchange ___-.____. ..._

-Intrust 5500

Quick Connect 5500

Spotlight on Exchange 5500

.Spotlight on AD 5500 - $1.02 $2.02:. $16,720 $200'640

RecoVery Mgt.for AD - 5500

PCADBUNDLE CSBADBUNDLE Reporter per user account 5500

.ý....Quest.ActiveRoles. 5500

- Intrust forAD 5500



Task Order No. DR-01-0209
Modification No. 67

Page 16 of 18

Removal of GroupWise SW -$70,879k7

CLIN 0009B Year 9 - (September 28, 2009 - September 27, 2010)

SW
Product Class Core Service Band Description QTY PC Cost /Month CSB Cost/Month Total Cost/Month Est. Cost/ Year

PCESW13 CSBESW13 MS Windows Enterprise 16 $206 $617 $13,168 $158,016
PCESW14 CSBESW14 MS Exchange Srvr Ent. 16 $357 $896 $20,048 $240,576
PCESW15 CSBESW15 Ms ExchangeSrvr Sdrd 8 $62 $42 $832 $9,984
PCESW16 CSBESW16 ISA Server 2006 3 $508 $2,791 $9,897 $118,764

Intrust for Exchange" 5500
PCEXCHBUNDLE CSBEXCHBUNDLE Recovery Mgr for 5500 $0.67 $2.09. $15,180 $182,160

Exchange-. .. • .
Intrust 5500

Quick Connect' -5500

Spotlight on Exchange 5500

S'spotlight.onAD: ;5500. $1.02 :.---$2.09 - v< $17,105 . .'•$205,260
.... Recovery-Mgtof0.AD- 5500

PCADBUNDLE CSBADBUNDLE Reporter per -User ac•count 5500:'.

Quest;Active Roles' ' 5500-
IntrustforAD:-- i5500

Removal of GroupWise SW -$70,879

(15) CLIN 0010, "Travel," as previously modified under Modification No. 65 is revised to increase the total estimated-not-to-exceed
amount (Cost-Reimbursement) by $25,000.00 from $126,540.42 to $151,540.42 to include estimated travel associated with the
Microsoft Exchange 2007/Outlook 2007 efforts as follows:

+(Years 1.through all I xer~cis.edi option perio~ds)

CLIN DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL ESTIMATED NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT
(COST-REIMBURSEMENT)

0010 Travel 1 Lot N/A $151,540.42

Travel 1 Lot N/A $ 22,500.00*

*Note: The estimated not-to-exceed amount for CLIN 0010 will increase by $22,500.00 from $151,540.42 $174,040.42 upon exercise of Year 7 (OPTION)



Task Order No. DR-01-0209
Modification No. 67

Page 17 of 18

(16) Under Table 3 Schedule B-T1, "Product Class Monthly Prices," and Table 4 Schedule B-T2, "Core Service Band Monthly
Prices," of the task order, add the following product classes and core service bands for the HP 9040dn Black & White (B&W) for
Years 6-9 (CLINS 0006B - 0009B).

PC/C" BASTORAGE " ' .'B" '" ,-
:LIN 0006B - Year 6 (March 30, 2007 (SAN) & April 12, 2007 (TBU) - September 27, 2007)

Product Class/Description Qty Monthly Cost Core Service Band Qty Monthly Cost Total Monthly Cost Total Annual Cost
•CSAN1 - Storage Area Network 2 $ 5,276 CSBSAN1 2 $6,798 $193,185

3CTBU1 - Tape Backup Unit (HQ Standard) 2 $ 2,681 CSBTBU1 2 $4,964 $122,327
ýCTBU2 - Tape Backup Unit (Regional Standard) 2 $ 489 CSBTBU2 8 $ 532 $ 65,324
1CTBU1 - Tape Backup Unit (HQ Encryption) 2 $ 3,679 CSBTBU1 2 $5,763 $ 151,064
3CTBU2 - Tape Backup Unit (Regional Encryption) 2 $ 2,173 CSBTBU2 8 1$ 798 1$190,126

-LIN 0007B - Year 7 (September 28, 2008 - September 27, 2007)

Product Class/Description Qty Monthly Cost Core Service Band Qty Monthly Cost Total Monthly Cost total Annual Cost
OCSAN1 - Storage Area Network 2 $ 5,273 CSBSAN1 2 $7,033 $[295,347

3CTBU1 - Tape Backup Unit (HQ Standard) 2 $ 2,680 CSBTBU1 2 $5,147 $187,847
PCTBU2 - Tape Backup Unit (Regional Standard) 2 $ 488 CSBTBU2 8 $ 533 $100,017

CTBU1 - Tape Backup Unit (HQ Encryption) 2 $ 3,676 CSBTBU1 2 $5,977 $ 231,669
CTBU2 - Tape Backup Unit (Regional Encryption) 2 $2,171 CSBTBU2 8 $ 830 1 1$288,139

-LIN 0008B - Year 8 (September 28, 2008 - September 27, 2009)

Product Class/Description Qty Monthly Cost Core Service Band Qty Monthly Cost Total Monthly Cost T'otal Annual Cost
3CSAN1 - Storage Area Network 2 $ 5,269 CSBSAN1 2 $ 7,282 $ 301,235

)CTBU1 - Tape Backup Unit (HQ Standard) 2 I$ 2,680 CSBTBU1 2 $5,361 $192,980
CTBU2 - Tape Backup Unit (Regional Standard) 2 $ 488 CSBTBU2 8 $ 570 $101,564

CTBU1 - Tape Backup Unit (HQ Encryption) 2 $ 3,676 CSBTBU1 2 $ 6,221 $ 237,536
CTBU2 - Tape Backup Unit (Regional Encryption) 2 $ 2,171 CSBTBU2 8 $ 854 $ 290,459

-LIN 0009B - Year 9 (September 28, 2009 - September 27, 2010)

Product ClasslDescription Qty Monthly Cost Core Service Band Qty Monthly Cost Total Monthly Cost ITotal Annual Cost
:5CSAN1 - Storage Area Network 2 $ 5,269 CSBSAN1 2 $ 7,518 $ 306,893
1CTBU1 - Tape Backup Unit (HQ Standard) 2 $ 2,678 CSBTBU1 2$ 5,588 $198,386

3CTBU2 - Tape Backup Unit (Regional Standard) 2 $ 488 CSBTBU2 8 $ 591 $103,596
CTBU1 - Tape Backup Unit (HQ Encryption) 2 $ 3,674 CSBTBU1 2 $ 6,483 $243,763
CTBU2 - Tape Backup Unit (Regional Encryption) 1 2 $ 2,170 CSBTBU2 8 1$ 887 1$293,415



Task Order No. DR-01-0209 Page 18 of 18
Modification No. 67

A summary of obligations under this task order from the date of award through the date of this modification is provided-below:

Total FY'01 O bligations ................................................... $ 627,000.00
Total FY'02 O bligations ................................................... $ 9,974,407.71
Total FY'03 O bligations ................................................... $11,350,381.33
Total FY'04 Obligations ...... ... $11,411,960.00
Total FY'05 O bligations ........... ............. ...................... $11,241,131.78
Total FY'06 O bligations ................................................. $20,639,113.00
Total FY'07 O bligations ................................................... $ 7,503,280.91

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $72,747,274.73.

This modification does not obligate any funds..

All other terms and donditions under this task order remains.



PCMFSVRSANI Attachment 1, Mod. 67

Quad Core Xeon Processor E53452x4MB Cache, 2.33GHz, i333MHz FSB, PE1950
Base Unit: (222-7263)

Quad Core Xeon 2nd Processor E5345, 2x4MB Cache, 2.33GHz 1333MHz
Processor: FSB,PE1950 (311-6945)

Memory: 8GB 667MHz (4x2GB), Dual Ranked Fully Buffered DIMMs (311-6197)

Keyboard: No Keyboard Selected (310-5017)

Video Card: Broadcom Dual Port TCP/IP Offload Engine Key Not Enabled (430-1748)

Video Memory: Riser with 2 PCIe Slots for PowerEdge 1950 (320-4648)

Hard Drive: 73GB 15K RPM Serial-Attach SCSI 3Gbps 2.5-in HotPlug HardDrive (341-4727)

Hard Drive Controller: PERC 5/i, Integrated Controller Card (341-3094)

Operating System: No Operating System (420-6320)

Mouse: Mouse Option None (310-0024)

NIC: Dual Embedded Broadcom NeiXtreme II 5708 Gigabit Ethernet NIC (430-1762)

CD-ROM-or DVD-ROM Drive: 8X DVD-ROM for PowerEdge 1950 (313-4310)

Sound Card: Bezel for PE 1950 (313-3937)

Speakers: '1x4 Backplane for 2.5-inch Hard Drives (311-5754)

Documentation Diskette: Electronic Documentation and OpenManage CD Kit, PE1950 (310-7962)

Additional Storage Products: 73GB 15K RPM Serial-Attach SCSI 3Gbps 2.5-in HotPlug HardDrive (341-4727)

Feature Integrated SAS/SATA RAID l/RAID 1 (341-3087)



Feature Sliding Rapid/Versa Rails and Cable Management ArmUniversal (341-3090)

Service: Premier Enterprise SupportService Gold Welcome Letter (310-3785)

GOLD Enterprise Support: 4 Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with Emergency Dispatch,2

Service: YR Ext (960-7442)

GOLD Enterprise Support: 7x24 Escalation Manager, Hw/Sw TechPhone Support,

Service: Enterprise Com mand Center, 3Yr (960-7862)

GOLD Enterprise Support: 4 Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with Emergency
Service: Dispatch,init YR (970-3530)

Service: Dell Hardware Warranty Plus Onsite Service initial YR (984-1519)

Service: Dell Hardware Warranty, Extended YR (984-1528)

Dirline: Type 14 Keep Your Hard Drive, 3 Year (960-8132)

Installation: On-Site Installation Declined (900-9997)

Misc: Redundant Power Supply with Y-Cord for PowerEdge 1950 (310-7461)

Misc: 73GB 15K RPM Serial-Attach SCSI 3Gbps 2.5-in HotPlug HardDrive (341-4727)

Misc: 73GB 15K RPM Serial-Attach SCSI 3Gbps 2.5-in HotPlug HardDrive (341-4727)

OPEN MARKET - QLE2460-CK SANblade 4Gb Single Port FC HBA
x4 PCIe LC multi-mode optic (A0558288)



PCREGDASI, Attachment 1, Mod,. 67

Base Unit: PowerVault MD3000 external RAiD array with two dual-port controllers (222-48i8)

Hard Drive: 5x300GB, 3Gbps, SAS, 3.5 inch 15K RPM Hard Drive (341-4386)

Hard Drive Controller: SAS 51E Host bus adapter PCI-Express, 2X4 Connectors (341-3985)

Cable: Four SAS cables, 2 meter connect MD3000 to SAS HBAs (310-8281)

Additional Storage
Products: 5x300GB, 3Gbps, SAS, 3.5 inch 15K RPM Hard Drive (341-4386)

Factory Installed Software: License key for Snapshot AND Volume copy software features MD3000 (410-0854)

Feature Rapid Rails for Dell, or otherSquare Hole Racks, MDxx00 (310-7080)

Service: Premier Enterprise SupportService Gold Welcome Letter (310-3785)

GOLD Enterprise Support: 7x24Escalation Manager, Hw/Sw TechPhone Support,
Service: Enterprise Command Center, 3 Year (980-4492)

Service: Dell Hardware Warranty, Extended Year (985-5358)

GOLD Enterprise Support: 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with Emergency Dispatch, 2
Service: Year Extended (980-4292)

GOLD Enterprise Support: 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with Emergency Dispatch,
Service: Initial Year (981-0450)

Service: Dell Hardware Warranty Plus OnSite Service Initial Year (985-5387)



Dell Phone Assisted Installation, PowerVault MD3000 (to schedule, please call 800-

Installation: 945-DELL or 800-945-3355) (985-5398)

Misc: Five Blank Hard Drive Fillers (341-3152)



PCMFSVR1 AttachmentI., Mod. 67

Quad Core Xeon Processor E53452x4MB Cache, 2.33GHz, 1333MHz FSB, PE1950

Base Unit: (222-7263)

Quad Core Xeon 2nd Processor E5345, 2x4MB Cache, 2.33GHz 1333MHz
Processor: FSB,PE1950 (311-6945)

Memory: 4GB 667MHz (4XIGB), Dual Ranked Fully Buffered DIMMs (311-6154)

Keyboard: No Keyboard Selected (310-5017)

Video Card: Broadcom Dual Port TCP/IP Offload Engine Key Not Enabled (430-1748)

Video Memory: Riser with 2 PCIe Slots for PowerEdge 1950 (320-4648)

Hard Drive: 73GB 15K RPM Serial-Attach SCSI 3Gbps 2.5-in HotPlug HardDrive (3414727)

Hard Drive Controller: PERC 51i, Integrated Controller Card (341-3094)

Operating System: No Operating System (420-6320)

Mouse: Mouse Option None (310-0024)

NIC: Dual Embedded Broadcom NetXtreme II 5708 Gigabit Ethernet NIC (430-1762)

CD-ROM or DVD-ROM
Drive: 8X DVD-ROM for PowerEdge 1950 (313-4310)

Sound Card: Bezel for PE 1950 (313-3937)

Speakers: lx4 Backplane for 2.5-inch Hard Drives (311-5754)

Documentation Diskette: Electronic Documentation and OpenManage CD Kit, PE1950 (310-7962)

Additional Storage
Products: 73GB 15K RPM Serial-Attach SCSI 3Gbps 2.5-in HotPlug HardDrive (341-4727)

Feature Integrated SAS/SATA RAID I/RAID 1 (341-3087)



Feature Sliding RapidNersa Rails and Cable Management ArmUniversal (341-3090)

Service: Premier Enterprise SupportService Gold Welcome Letter (310-3785)

GOLD Enterprise Support: 4 Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with Emergency Dispatch,2
Service: YR Ext (960-7442)

GOLD Enterprise Support: 7x24 Escalation Manager, Hw/Sw TechPhone Support,
Service: Enterprise Coin mand Center, 3Yr (960-7862)

GOLD Enterprise Support: 4 Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with Emergency Dispatch,lnit
Service: YR (970-3530)

Service: Dell Hardware Warranty Plus Onsite Service Initial YR (984-1519)

Service: Dell Hardware Warranty, Extended YR (984-1528)

Dirline: Type 14 Keep Your Hard Drive, 3 Year (960-8132)

Installation: On-Site Installation Declined (900-9997)

Misc: Redundant Power Supply with Y-Cord for PowerEdge 1950 (310-7461)

Misc: 73GB 15K RPM Serial-Attach SCSI 3Gbps 2.5-in HotPlug HardDrive (341-4727)

Misc: 73GB 15K RPM Serial-Attach SCSI 3Gbps 2.5-in HotPlug HardDrive (341-4727)



PCREGMSI. ~Attac hment 1, Mod. 67

Quad Core Xeon Processor E53452x4MB Cache, 2.33GHz, 1333MHz FSB, PEi950

Base Unit: (222-7263)

Quad Core Xeon 2nd Processor E5345, 2x4MB Cache, 2.33GHz 1333MHz

Processor: FSB,PE1950 (311-6945)

Memory: 8GB 667MHz (4x2GB), Dual Ranked Fully Buffered DIMMs (311-6197)

Keyboard: No Keyboard Selected (310-5017)

Video Card: Broadcom Dual Port TCP/IP Offload Engine Key Not Enabled (430-1748)

Video Memory: Riser with 2 PCIe Slots for PowerEdge 1950 (320-4648)

Hard Drive: 73GB 15K RPM Serial-Attach SCSI 3Gbps 2.5-in HotPlug HardDrive (341-4727)

Hard Drive Controller: PERC 5/i, integrated Controller Card (341-3094)

Operating System: No Operating System (420-6320)

Mouse: Mouse Option None (310-0024)

NIC: Dual Embedded Broadcom NetXtreme II 5708 Gigabit Ethernet NIC (430-1762)

CD-ROM or DVD-ROM

Drive: 8X DVD-ROM for PowerEdge 1950 (313-4310)

Sound Card: Bezel for PE 1950 (313-3937)

Speakers: 1x4 Backplane for 2.5-inch Hard Drives (311-5754)

Documentation Diskette: Electronic Documentation and OpenManage CD Kit, PE1950 (310-7962)

Additional Storage

Products: 73GB 15K RPM Serial-Attach SCSI 3Gbps 2.5-in HotPlug HardDrive (341-4727)

Feature Integrated SAS/SATA RAID 1/RAID 1 (341-3087)



Feature Sliding Rapid/Versa Rails and Cable Management Arm,Universal (341-3090)

Service: Premier Enterprise SupportService Gold Welcome Letter (310-3785)

GOLD Enterprise Support: 4 Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with Emergency Dispatch,2

Service: YR Ext (960-7442)

GOLD Enterprise Support: 7x24 Escalation Manager, Hw/Sw TechPhone Support,

Service: Enterprise Corn mand Center, 3Yr (960-7862)

GOLD Enterprise Support: 4 Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with Emergency

Service: Dispatch,lniWt YR (970-3530)

Service: Dell Hardware Warranty Plus Onsite Service Initial YR (984-1519)

Service: Dell Hardware Warranty, Extended YR (984-1528)

Dirline: Type 14 Keep Your Hard Drive, 3 Year (960-8132)

Installation: On-Site installation Declined (900-9997)

Misc: Redundant Power Supply with Y-Cord for PowerEdge 1950 (310-7461)

Misc: 73GB 15K RPM Serial-Attach SCSI 3Gbps 2.5-in HotPlug HardDrive (341-4727)

Misc: 73GB 15K RPM Serial-Attach SCSI 3Gbps 2.5-in HotPlug HardDrive (341-4727)



EPCMFSVRSAN1 Attachmenti 1, Mod. 67

Quad Core Xeon Processor E53452x4MB Cache, 2.33GHz, 1333MHz FSB, PEi 950

Base Unit: (222-7263)

Quad Core Xeon 2nd Processor E5345, 2x4MB Cache, 2.33GHz 1333MHz
Processor: FSB,PE1950 (311-6945)

Memory: 8GB 667MHz (4x2GB), Dual Ranked Fully Buffered DIMMs (311-6197)

Keyboard: No Keyboard Selected (310-5017)

Video Card: Broadcom Dual Port TCP/IP Offload Engine Key Not Enabled (430-1748)

Video Memory: Riser with 2 PCIe Slots for PowerEdge 1950 (320-4648)

Hard Drive: 73GB 15K RPM Serial-Attach SCSI 3Gbps 2.5-in HotPlug HardDrive (341-4727)

Hard Drive Controller: PERC 5/i, Integrated Controller Card (341-3094)

Operating System: No Operating System (420-6320)

Mouse: Mouse Option None (310-0024)

NIC: Dual Embedded Broadcom NetXtreme II 5708 Gigabit Ethernet NIC (430-1762)

CD-ROM or DVD-ROM Drive: 8X DVD-ROM for PowerEdge 1950 (313-4310)

Sound Card: Bezel for PE 1950 (313-3937)

Speakers: Ux4 Backplane for 2.5-inch Hard Drives (311-5754)

Documentation Diskette: Electronic Documentation and OpenManage CD Kit, PE1950 (310-7962)

Additional Storage Products: 73GB 15K RPM Serial-Attach SCSI 3Gbps 2.5-in HotPlug HardDrive (341-4727)

Feature Integrated SASISATA RAID 1/RAID 1 (341-3087)



Feature Sliding Rapidlersa Rails and Cable Management Arm,Universal (341-3090)

Service: Premier Enterprise SupportService Gold Welcome Letter (310-3785)

GOLD Enterprise Support: 4 Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with Emergency Dispatch,2
Service: YR Ext (960-7442)

GOLD Enterprise Support: 7x24 Escalation Manager, Hw/Sw TechPhone Support,
Service: Enterprise Com mand Center, 3Yr (960-7862)

GOLD Enterprise Support: 4 Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with Emergency
Service: Dispatch,lnit YR (970-3530)

Service: Dell Hardware Warranty Plus Onsite Service Initial YR (984-1519)

Service: Dell Hardware Warranty, Extended YR (984-1528)

Dirline: Type 14 Keep Your Hard Drive, 3 Year (960-8132)

Installation: On-Site Installation Declined (900-9997)

Misc: Redundant Power Supply with Y-Cord for PowerEdge 1950 (310-7461)

Misc: 73GB 15K RPM Serial-Attach SCSI 3Gbps 2.5-in HotPlug HardDrive (341-4727)

Misc: 73GB 15K RPM Serial-Attach SCSI 3Gbps 2.5-in HotPlug HardDrive (341-4727)
IfCKI AAADVCT ^ rI 0-A& PW Q~~k A ^ 1 ft~ P_

I ,r~I t~fI~X ,k~.u~r ~,fMaU e~, OIIgI rue of.fl

x4PCIe LC multi-mode optic (A0558288)
I


